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Printed : 27/11/2021 15:50

Weather/Track : 1015 hPa - Wet 13 °C - Humidity 61 % Start : 15:27, End : 15:37

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
J – FIA WTCR Junior eligible drivers

1 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 3 2 - - 139.7 2:30.674
2 Nathanaël Berthon FRA COMTOYOU DHL TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 4 2 0.169 0.169 139.5 2:30.843
3 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 3 2 0.214 0.045 139.5 2:30.888
4 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 4 4 0.235 0.021 139.5 2:30.850
5 Mikel Azcona ESP ZENGÖ MOTORSPORT SERVICES KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 4 2 0.295 0.060 139.4 2:30.969
6 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 3 2 0.296 0.001 139.4 2:30.970
7 Robert Huff GBR ZENGÖ MOTORSPORT SERVICES KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 4 2 0.411 0.115 139.3 2:31.085
8 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai Elantra N TCR 3 2 0.438 0.027 139.3 2:31.112
9 Frédéric Vervisch BEL COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 4 2 0.547 0.109 139.2 2:31.221

10 Gilles Magnus BEL T J COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 4 4 0.980 0.433 138.8 2:31.431
11 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 4 2 1.145 0.165 138.6 2:31.819
12 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 4 2 1.837 0.692 138.0 2:32.511

Subject to technical scrutineering
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